Anti-Doping Agency of Serbia , Trg Republike 3, Belgrade Registration Number 17640771 , Tax number 104231967

INVITATION

- 1. Contract Authority: Anti-Doping Agency of Serbia
- 2. Address: Trg Republike 3, 11000 Belgrade, Serbia
- 3. Website: www.adas.org.rs
- 4. Type of contract authority: **Institution**
- 5. Type of procedure : **Open procedure**
- 6. Subject of procurement : Services
- 7. Description and Common Procurement Vocabulary acquisition: Laboratory doping control analysis Analysis of Blood and Urine of athletes in Laboratory accredited by the World Anti-Doping Agency

Common Procurement Vocabulary: 92600000 - Services in field of sports

- 8. Criteria, elements of contract award criteria: lowest price offered
- 9. How to download tender documents, and the Internet address where the tender

Tender documents available at Portal of public procurement or website: www.adas.org.rs
10. Manner of submission of bid and the deadline for submission of bid: Bid may be submitted to the following address: Anti-Doping Agency of Serbia, Trg Republike 3, 11000 Belgrade, Serbia. The deadline for submission of bid: 05/02/2020 until 15:00 hours

- 11. Place, time and manner of bid opening: Bid opening is public and will take place at: The Anti-Doping Agency of Serbia, Trg Republike 3, 11000 Belgrade, Serbia. Date: 05/02/2020, immediately after the deadline for submission of bid.
- 12. The conditions under which the representatives of the bidders may participate in the bid opening procedure: The present representatives of bidders, prior to public opening of bids, submitted to the Commission for Public Procurement Purchaser written authorization to participate in the public opening of bids, which must be filed with the Bidder, sealed and signed by the responsible person of the Bidder.
- 13. Deadline for decision: five (5) days after the bid opening.
- 14. Contact person: Bojan Vajagic